Summary of Cash Subvention to The Kératedo Federation of Heng Kong, China Limited
under the Sports Subvention Scheme of the Leisure and Cultural Services Department

for the Financial Year Ended 31 March 2025

Cash subvention from LCSD

Original cash subvention allocated at the beginning of the financial year!
(i) Subvention for Personnel Expenses '
(i) Subvention for Office Expenses
(iii) Subvention for Programme Expenses
International Events Held outside Hong Kong
National/Tunior Squad Training Programme
Regional Squad Training Programme
Development Training Programmes
School Sports Programme
Local Competitions
Community Sports Club Projects
QOfficial Training Programme
Meetings/Conference
Salary of AA (Part-time) for Feeder system scheme
MPF contribution for part-time officials
Programme Expenses sub-total
Notional venue
Total original cash subvention

lAdd: Additionatl subvention from LCSD
$(6,480 + 6,720 + 7,168 + 1,326 + 994 + 331 +
220 + 330+ 432+ 966 + 1,071)

Less: Subvention netted off for 2024-252
$(108,204 + 250,146 + 64,974 + 223.09)

Total cash subvention from LCSD for the year

Expenditure3
Total expenditure incurred for the year 2024-25

Surplus/(Deficiency) of subvention over éxpenditu re

Other income (i.e. other than LCSD subvention)’

(i} Entry fee/ Admission fee / Fees received from participants

(ii) Bank interest generated from LCSD Subvention and Reserve Fund
(iif) Sponsorship / Donation

(iv) Contribution from the Association

(v) Other Resources

Total Surplus/(Deficiency) of income over expenditure

HES

417,700.00

128,487.00
887.440.00

25,262.00
312,922.00
729,448.00

32,200.00

58,200.00

2,910.00

3,111,387.00 |

753,206.00 |-

6,459,162.00
(84,928.00)

6,374,234.00

26,038.00

®) -

423,547.09

. 5,976,724.91

3,761,359.37

(d=(2)+{p)-(c)

€}

215,365.54

445,132.24
27,910.25

22,631.25

495,673.74

e

711,039.28

(f)=(d}-(e)

{=(D+(®)

The amount reflects the cash subvention granted to the Association as stated in the Subvention Agreement.
This refers to the amount of subvention allocated for 2024-25 which is subsequently netted off by the

LCSD within the same financial year 2024-25 (e.g. due to cancellation of programmes). The total amount
of subvention netted off for 2024-25 may be subject to revision upon subsequent review on NSA's Annual

Accounts of the Subvention and the Reserve Fund by the LCSD.

This represents the total cash expenditure incurred for subvented posts, office expenses and programme

expenses (met by either LCSD subvention/sponsorship/donation/NS A/other resources).

Please provide the amounts with 2 places of decimal,

"Other income” excludes subvention under the Arts and Sport Development Fund.




