

**Summary of Cash Subvention to The Karatedo Federation of Hong Kong, China Limited
under the Sports Subvention Scheme of the Leisure and Cultural Services Department
for the Financial Year Ended 31 March 2025**

	HK\$
Cash subvention from LCSD	
Original cash subvention allocated at the beginning of the financial year ¹	
(i) Subvention for Personnel Expenses	3,111,387.00
(ii) Subvention for Office Expenses	417,700.00
(iii) Subvention for Programme Expenses	
International Events Held outside Hong Kong	128,487.00
National/Junior Squad Training Programme	887,440.00
Regional Squad Training Programme	753,206.00
Development Training Programmes	
School Sports Programme	25,262.00
Local Competitions	312,922.00
Community Sports Club Projects	
Official Training Programme	729,448.00
Meetings/Conference	32,200.00
Salary of AA (Part-time) for Feeder system scheme	58,200.00
MPF contribution for part-time officials	2,910.00
Programme Expenses sub-total	6,459,162.00
Notional venue	(84,928.00)
Total original cash subvention	6,374,234.00 (a)
<i>Add:</i> Additional subvention from LCSD	
\$(6,480 + 6,720 + 7,168 + 1,326 + 994 + 331 +	
220 + 330 + 432 + 966 + 1,071)	26,038.00 (b)
<i>Less:</i> Subvention netted off for 2024-25 ²	
\$(108,204 + 250,146 + 64,974 + 223.09)	423,547.09 (c)
Total cash subvention from LCSD for the year	5,976,724.91 (d)=(a)+(b)-(c)
Expenditure³	
Total expenditure incurred for the year 2024-25	5,761,359.37 (e)
Surplus/(Deficiency) of subvention over expenditure	215,365.54 (f)=(d)-(e)
Other income (i.e. other than LCSD subvention)⁴	
(i) Entry fee / Admission fee / Fees received from participants	445,132.24
(ii) Bank interest generated from LCSD Subvention and Reserve Fund	27,910.25
(iii) Sponsorship / Donation	-
(iv) Contribution from the Association	22,631.25
(v) Other Resources	-
	495,673.74 (g)
Total Surplus/(Deficiency) of income over expenditure	711,039.28 (h)=(f)+(g)

¹ The amount reflects the cash subvention granted to the Association as stated in the Subvention Agreement.

² This refers to the amount of subvention allocated for 2024-25 which is subsequently netted off by the LCSD within the same financial year 2024-25 (e.g. due to cancellation of programmes). The total amount of subvention netted off for 2024-25 may be subject to revision upon subsequent review on NSA's Annual Accounts of the Subvention and the Reserve Fund by the LCSD.

³ This represents the total cash expenditure incurred for subvented posts, office expenses and programme expenses (met by either LCSD subvention/sponsorship/donation/NSA/other resources).

⁴ 'Other income' excludes subvention under the Arts and Sport Development Fund.

